
 
Schedule of Charges 

Graduate Tuition and Fees 
July 2016 – June 2017 

 
 
 

Tuition 
Rate (matric/non-matric) $1,538/Credit Hour 
Tuition Scholarship (32 credit hours) 
Note:  Tuition scholarship applies to fall and spring semesters only 

$49,216/Academic Year 

Fees 
Audit $176/Credit Hour 
Continuation of Enrollment – Doctoral (x-time status) $1,070/semester 
Continuation of Enrollment – Masters (x-time status) $1,070/semester 
Dissertation – Doctoral (full-time status) $1,070/semester 
Dissertation – Master’s (full-time status) $1,070/semester 
Leave of Absence (x-time status) $60/semester 
Late Registration Fee $150/semester 
Re-matriculation Fee $1,070 
International Student Administrative Fee (assessed to student 
accounts fall and spring semesters) 

$25/semester 

Late Fee for International Student Administrative Fee not paid 
by November 1 

$50 

Bursar Administrative Fee for student account balances that 
remain unpaid at the end of the billing cycle 

$100/semester 

University Health Service Fees 
Mandatory Health Coverage (MHC) $564/year 

$282/semester 
Health Insurance – Single AETNA Plan $2,460/year 

$1,230/semester 
Total for MHC and Single Aetna Health Insurance Plan $3,024/year 

$1,512/semester 
Aetna Spouse and Dependent Health Insurance Plans & Costs Contact UHS 
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